
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 2:25:28 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 6 months or 31,724 miles remaining.
Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Maryland

4,276  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET

CORVETTE STINGRAY

VIN: 1G1YB2D46P5133048
COUPE
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/1RiRwHnIb6Mw4g4eMqDp1UuhWwhea4VsOtEq8lzQRsheApwuhdqNXhhBlaX8qny8NHmFGfJl1yGz0yO9QEy6NWrdGBTEPBmeNYUVltymzCqtwRANXrQRd_9Cejs4xyVZiR1qY9KPnIvzNAJkjDWfv-AHkGthRipuQjgRFACfH22ND22vjTht_pusutIZeWFclcIR457zuLHcqYUUVOpRKyg6GnYWyqepreEovpCTepFukifcj4_o-6qr3xQlI1TQ_i0Hi2x19tR9Jjgutk00hvvOGYbkv3S9CSQSA1ZO6dRSeR8haKzGbQlvg-3HwSKyZFPzvVwi1FSF_k0u_k8ZeKLr4jdkh2QwtDVdfAqmnwMxwWtjAKvUOi6w_SxlUDK2Ec3bKuPkOgWSeQzsr0Y1qNQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/1RiRwHnIb6Mw4g4eMqDp1UuhWwhea4VsOtEq8lzQRsheApwuhdqNXhhBlaX8qny8NHmFGfJl1yGz0yO9QEy6NWrdGBTEPBmeNYUVltymzCqtwRANXrQRd_9Cejs4xyVZiR1qY9KPnIvzNAJkjDWfv-AHkGthRipuQjgRFACfH22ND22vjTht_pusutIZeWFclcIR457zuLHcqYUUVOpRKyg6GnYWyqepreEovpCTepFukifcj4_o-6qr3xQlI1TQ_i0Hi2x19tR9Jjgutk00hvvOGYbkv3S9CSQSA1ZO6dRSeR8haKzGbQlvg-3HwSKyZFPzvVwi1FSF_k0u_k8ZeKLr4jdkh2QwtDVdfAqmnwMxwWtjAKvUOi6w_SxlUDK2Ec3bKuPkOgWSeQzsr0Y1qNQ.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,820 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window Sticker (Need US VPN)

05/30/2023 Ted Britt Chevrolet
Sterling, VA
703-450-7500
tedbrittchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

278 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 year 1 yr. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces West Virginia Maryland

Estimated miles driven per year 2,820/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 2,898 4,276

https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/g_NYlb-drAcZvbMKgDgm4iHEuBS4TOKmWr8ZNswg49fxq1HgEHYC8kZloa12hyoZ4cNGINC59oj4QUm1tnYw4K8ROaZNe-rzbTlxWRTH6Uo1XL2cqKQbuGHhgg5eEPACszExL4pPaKegpHy_rR22gTJwcdvXiCBzGuL-wpRIzChVPwRau8D84lNVGDycJ47xFXAYUm0gugW0G5nXwQ5-K0R_kgftGZvkXrciexFOuup3HTDOEbFj-H6MS5RcipGKucIDbaz-LQVUlIr_eBnuFuXLb4j0JUVB9qMnxRvEhN5NCzgBZtUfLbK2eFaMAIXNtcJCACeM5VZRwbOq_XiZea3URDLWrgBd2ZE2WQ5a3l8bP7Xpe6UBi0CJt5kguXw21Yr8gN-7UxpXt_bB3r9Vx1xE1mYthQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/XGOcvj3DOjV35CsEufO9zf2YwI2o743Xqa4N-y9HX6punu-bJbP5TVowu327nJLsJR2mqYJ-34Nfw-r71-0nzDiM6Yek-GtCjPwNOR7kduND650YhrXGs4V6sPdiXhhTqMMDHfaMEV-woAK272EPovAS0DGqQkxXl8cuuo1Vjns74XuPjeEgRvcqxx5R8qP0edtxe892Tti_pxTU7dTbZq7X-DJffIzNwTr0honRBkDzqbdt-WO9ZJCcvdCPuuUjyYTNCQUud4RfZGFxYa2-697Tk9wThWlgBfmhVZVrwZPORucsgvj9ItPjTo1_XiYrbpCGghtzr_LHWbtrPp7n5uHEpscMHYohXOIyBfbcWwuoBirqq9MMQY31_O4zk_gg2QDRwSXMPFPPG5BMLaZ4twdKSwPP_g.cfx


05/30/2023 Ted Britt Chevrolet
Sterling, VA
703-450-7500
tedbrittchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

278 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/31/2023 3 Ted Britt Chevrolet
Sterling, VA
703-450-7500
tedbrittchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

278 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/29/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charles Town, WV
Title #NCV000080642

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

06/25/2024 80 Safford Mazda Chantilly
Chantilly, VA
703-222-8920
saffordmazdachantilly.com/

4.6 / 5.0

238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/25/2024 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/08/2024 2,898 Bob Bell Chevrolet
Baltimore, MD
410-633-9000
bobbellchevrolet.com

4.3 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/08/2024 Maryland
Inspection Station
Baltimore, MD

Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/17/2024 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD
Title #59641817

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/19/2024 3,706 Bob Bell Chevrolet
Baltimore, MD
410-633-9000
bobbellchevrolet.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-



4.3 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

05/27/2025 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD
Title #59641817

Registration issued or renewed

06/09/2025 4,276 Bob Bell Chevrolet
Baltimore, MD
410-633-9000
bobbellchevrolet.com

4.3 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 2:25:28 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicle
(VIN: 1G1YB2D46P5133048), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 3:25 PM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
-

http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

